## Chet P. Hewitt

President and Chief Executive Officer, Sierra Health Foundation and The Center at Sierra Health Foundation

Chet P. Hewitt is President and CEO of Sierra Health Foundation and its nonprofit intermediary partner, The Center at Sierra Health Foundation. Over the past decade, Chet has led a bold collective impact strategy focused on health, equity and social justice in underserved communities to improve the well-being of children and families. He has been nationally recognized for his strategic thinking, innovation and willingness to take thoughtful risk.

